	Items 
	Description
	Search terms (Add with AND)

	Population 
	Human 
	

	Exposure

	The minor allele (CG+GG) carriers of 
the rs174575 SNP in FADS2 gene 
	All Fields: (‘rs174575’ OR ‘FADS2 SNP’ OR ‘FADS2 and SNP’ OR ‘FADS’ OR ‘Fatty Acid Desaturases’)

	Comparison

	Major allele homozygote (CC) carriers 
of the rs174575 SNP in FADS2 gene 
	

	Outcomes 
	Long-chain polyunsaturated fatty acids
	All Fields: (‘PUFAs Acids’ OR ‘Unsaturated Fatty’ OR ‘Unsaturated Fatty Acids’ OR ‘Unsaturated Fatty Acid’ OR ‘Acid, Unsaturated Fatty’ OR ‘Fatty Acid, Unsaturated’ OR ‘Polyunsaturated Fatty Acids’ OR ‘Acids, Polyunsaturated Fatty’ OR ‘Fatty Acids, Polyunsaturated’ OR ‘Polyunsaturated Fatty Acid’ OR ‘Acid, Polyunsaturated Fatty’ OR ‘Fatty Acid, Polyunsaturated’)



Supplementary Table 1 Search strategy










	














Supplementary Table 2 PECO table for included papers

	Studies
	Population
	Exposure
(minor allele
carriers)
	Comparison
(major allele
homozygous)
	Outcomes

		Xie et.al



	pregnant women 24 to 40 years age from Canada

	CG+GG
	CC
	N-6: 18:2、18:3、20：2、20:2、20:3、20:4、22:4、22:5 
N-3: 18:3、20:5、22:5、22:6

	Moltó-Puigmartí Carolina et.al
	pregnant women who were recruited at 34 weeks of gestation from Netherlands

	CG+GG
	CC
	N-6: 18:2、18:3、20:2、20:3、20:4、22:4、22:5
N-3：18:3、18:4、20:4、20:5、22:5、22:6

	Oh Yoen Kim et.al
	healthy men aged from 30 to 79 years old from Koera

	CG+GG
	CC
	N-6: 18:2、18:3、20：2、20:2、20:3、20:4、22:4、22:5 
N-3: 18:3、20:5、22:5、22:6
20:4n-6/20:3n-6（D5D)、18:3n-6/18:2n-6(D6D)

	Laurine BS Harsløf et.al
	infants 7–8 months of age from Danish
	CG+GG
	CC
	N-6: 18:2、18:3、20:3、20:4、22:4、22:5
N-3: 18:3、18:4、20:4、20:5、22:5、22:6
D5D

	S.A. Scholtz et.al
	205 women from Kansas
	CG+GG
	CC
	N-3: 22:6

	Zhen Ding et.al
	209 healthy Chinese Han lactating mothers aged 22–
39 y from Chinese
	CG+GG
	CC
	N-6: 18:2、18:3、20:3、20:4、22:4
N-3: 18:3、20:5、22:6

	Meng-Chuan Huang et.al
	type 2 diabetes between 30 and 70 years old from America
	CG+GG
	CC
	D5D、D6D

	Lachlan Cribb et.al
	Participants with MDD from Caucasian

	CG+GG
	CC
	N-6: 18:2、20:4
N-3: 18:3、20:5

	Andrea de la Garza Puentes et.al 
	180 pregnant women from Spain

	CG+GG
	CC
	N-6: 20:3
N-3: 18:3、22:5、22:6

	Marie C Conway et.al
	Pregnant women from Republic of Seychelles

	CG+GG
	CC
	N-6: 18:2、20:4
N-3: 18:3、20:5、22:6





Supplementary Table 3 Quality assessment according to the Newcastle-Ottawa Scale (NOS)

	Studies
	Selection
	Comparability
	Outcome
	Total
score

	
	Represen-tativeness 
of the 
cohort
	Interven-tion 
or not
	Selection 
of the non
exposed 
cohort
	Whether 
the study 
time is 
clear
	Comparab-ility of 
cohorts on the basis of the design 
or analysis 
	Assess-ment 
of outcome

	Adequacy of 
follow-up of cohorts 

	Results of the analysis 
Is Compre-
hensive 
or not 
	

	Xie et.al
	1
	_
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	7

	Moltó-Puigmartí Carolina et.al
	1
	_
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	7

	Oh Yoen Kim et.al
	1
	_
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	6

	Laurine BS Harsløf et.al
	1
	_
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	7

	S.A. Scholtz et.al
	1
	_
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	6

	Zhen Ding et.al
	1
	_
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	7

	Meng-Chuan Huang et.al
	1
	_
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	7

	Lachlan Cribb et.al
	1
	_
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	7

	Andrea de la Garza Puentes et.al 
	1
	_
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	7

	Marie C Conway et.al
	1
	_
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	6




Supplementary Table 4 Publication bias of the SNP rs174575 in FADS2 on the level
of LC-PUFA (P value)

	Fatty acid
	Begg’s test
	Egger’s test

	AA
	0.216
	0.430

	DGLA
	0.902
	0.454

	DTA
	0.851
	0.424

	LA
	0.216
	0.491

	ALA
	0.325
	0.711

	DHA
	0.421
	0.940

	DPA
	0.453
	0.906

	EPA
	0.083
	0.523

	D5D
	0.602
	0.830



